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OREGON 
 
CRESWELL CLAY TARGET SPORTS 
CRESWELL, OR 
7/14/2024 
OREGON STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: OREGON 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
63 Attended 
CH JONATHAN HUSSAIN 38 
M1 JOHN MURPHY 31 
AA1 ERIK V GEHRKE 36 
A1 MAX A KITZMILLER 35 
B1 RICARDO M PASCUA 30 
C1 COLTON J BORESEK 27 
D1 JEREMY J BRESTER 26 
E1 DEREK SNOW 25 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: OREGON 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
106 Attended 
CH AUSTIN PITTMAN 181 
RU ERIK V GEHRKE 174 
M1 JONATHAN HUSSAIN 174 
M2 JOHN MURPHY 172 
AA1 WYATT ORMSBY 171 
AA2 CHARLIE CARNAHAN 165 
A1 MAX A KITZMILLER 165 
A2 BRANDON WILHITE 158 
B1 CHARLES HARTMANN 163 
B2 RICHARD LOCKE 162 
C1 LEE REMMERS 170 
C2 TRINITY F SERAFIN 148 
D1 JEREMY J BRESTER 140 
D2 BOB DUCE 120 
E1 DEREK SNOW 115 
SJCH CHASE KROUSE 158 
SJRU COLTON J BORESEK 145 
JRCH AUSTIN PITTMAN 181 
JRRU WYATT ORMSBY 171 
VTCH JOHN MURPHY 172 
VTRU ERIC CAPUCCI 164 
SVCH RICHARD LOCKE 162 
SVRU TOM E JONES 162 
LYCH TRINITY F SERAFIN 148 
LYRU SANDY E HUG 110 
SSCH JOHN P SULLIVAN 150 
SSRU RICK HALVORSON 149 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 3: OREGON 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
49 Attended 
CH JON KOZLOWSKI 45 
M1 JONATHAN HUSSAIN 44 
AA1 ERIK V GEHRKE 44 
A1 BRANDON WILHITE 39 
B1 MICHAEL MARTINEZ 41 
C1 CHESLEY M JOHNSON 38 
D1 BOBBIE M WATKINS 37 
E1 DEREK SNOW 29 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2: 
OREGON STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
83 Attended 
CH CRAIG OSBORNE 94 
M1 BRIAN ELIA 92 
AA1 TAD WAGGENER 92 
A1 CADE G BOWIE 83 
B1 MICHAEL MARTINEZ 92 
C1 BOB A WATKINS 86 
D1 MICHAEL TACHOVSKY 84 

E1 DEREK SNOW 76 
SJCH CHASE KROUSE 85 
JRCH MICHAEL MARTINEZ 92 
VTCH LINDSAY A NELSEN 92 
SVCH TIM LE NEAVE 88 
LYCH TRINITY F SERAFIN 77 
SSCH ART HEITLAUF 83 
 
MID-VALLEY CLAYS & SHOOTING 
SCHOOL 
GERVAIS, OR 
7/21/2024 
PATRIOTS & PROUD 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: PATRIOTS 
& PROUD 
30 Attended 
CH LEE REMMERS 85 
RU KEVIN MEADER 84 
M1 DUANE C HESKETH - JR 79 
M2 GERALD D KROEGER 77 
M3 DAN SIMPSON 75 
AA1 ART HEITLAUF 82 
AA2 CHARLIE CARNAHAN 81 
AA3 BRIAN JACOBSON 77 
A1 RON EDWARDS 71 
B1 TONY STURGEON 73 
B2 SAM DELEGANES 69 
B3 RICARDO M PASCUA 69 
C1 ELLEN DELEGANES 75 
D1 BRODEE MORRIS 78 
D2 RYAN ESPARZA 73 
D3 DAVE HENDRIE 61 
SJCH BRODEE MORRIS 78 
VTCH DUANE C HESKETH - JR 79 
VTRU EDWARD MEYER 76 
VT3 ERIC CAPUCCI 74 
SVCH KEVIN MEADER 84 
SVRU BRIAN JACOBSON 77 
SV3 GERALD D KROEGER 77 
LYCH ELLEN DELEGANES 75 
LYRU DEBE RICHARD HEITLAUF 60 
SSCH ART HEITLAUF 82 
SSRU CRAIG MIYA 76 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 
PATRIOTS & PROUD 
28 Attended 
CH EDWARD MEYER 72 
RU ART HEITLAUF 71 
M1 DAN PHILLIPS 70 
M2 ERIC CAPUCCI 70 
M3 DAN SIMPSON 68 
AA1 BRIAN JACOBSON 68 
AA2 CARL SKIP ZAPFFE 67 
AA3 CHARLIE CARNAHAN 66 
A1 RON EDWARDS 62 
B1 RICARDO M PASCUA 66 
B2 CHRIS OLSEN 65 
B3 TONY STURGEON 64 
C1 LEE REMMERS 70 
D1 BRODEE MORRIS 64 
D2 DAVE HENDRIE 64 
D3 JOSH APLANALP 59 
E1 LARRY S CARTALES 47 
SJCH BRODEE MORRIS 64 
VTCH EDWARD MEYER 72 
VTRU ERIC CAPUCCI 70 
VT3 RICARDO M PASCUA 66 
SVCH BRIAN JACOBSON 68 
SVRU DAN SIMPSON 68 
SV3 KEVIN MEADER 62 
LYCH DEBE RICHARD HEITLAUF 51 

SSCH ART HEITLAUF 71 
SSRU CRAIG MIYA 62 
SS3 LARRY S CARTALES 47 
 
SNAKE RIVER SPORTSMEN 
ONTARIO, OR 
7/28/2024 
MONTHLY SHOOT 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: MONTHLY 
SHOOT 
12 Attended 
CH GARY NAYMOLA 98 
M1 CURTIS LARSON 95 
AA1 DAVID W WHITE 95 
A1 BILL DILLON 57 
B1 GARY MCCLELLAN 60 
C1 IAN HASTIE 96 
D1 BOBBIE FREELOVE 76 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 2: MONTHLY 
SHOOT 
4 Attended 
CH KEVIN L MILES 45 
B1 GARY MCCLELLAN 36 
C1 IAN HASTIE 44 
D1 JOSH M MEYER 37 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 
MONTHLY SHOOT 
7 Attended 
CH GARY NAYMOLA 47 
M1 CURTIS LARSON 45 
AA1 KEVIN L MILES 45 
C1 IAN HASTIE 45 
D1 JOSH M MEYER 40 
 


